

CENTRE FOR WOMEN'S STUDIES AND RESEARCH

University of Kashmir

(NAAC Accredited Grade) "A+"

Naseem Bagh, Campus University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, Kashmir

JOURNAL OF GENDER STUDIES

Call for Research Papers

Centre for Women's Studies and Research, University of Kashmir proudly announces the formal commencement of publication of its much anticipated Journal for the academic session 2021-2022. The Journal will be one of its kind, for it shall first and foremost be inter-disciplinary in nature, exploring and transcending the relevance of the subject beyond merely the traditional confinements of Social Sciences into the untrodden realms of associated field of Science. The avant-garde prism of integration between Social-Sciences and Science shall provide the participants and of course the readers a new insight into the field of Gender Studies, an impending construct that has more or less been missing in the erstwhile narratives and discourses known to the professionals of Kashmir in particular and elsewhere. The Journal shall provide a unique opportunity to academicians, researchers, policy makers, community based practitioners, et-al to proselytize and disseminate their theoretical as well as pragmatic knowledge/expertise for the contribution of the Greater Good, and in particular for the holistic development of the minorities, including Women and other marginalized social strata.

About the Journal

Journal of Gender Studies is to be published by the Centre for Women's Studies and Research, University of Kashmir that would intend to showcase the state of the art theoretical as well as pragmatic modulations of Gender Studies in particular, and other vulnerable sections of the society in general. Besides, inviting a critical reflection on the deterministic relationships between past and the present, theory and practice, essentialist and existentialist perspective, subjectivity and objectivity, communities and governments, the journal is committed to further address important issues like challenges of race, class, caste, disability and sexuality. Therefore, the relevance of academic subjects like, History, Economics, anthropology, Sociology, Political Science, international Relations, Peace and Conflict Studies, Psychology, Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences etc. is imperatively inevitable while structuring the contents of the Journal.

The Motto is loud and clear, "Development by the Women, Development of the Women and Development for All".



CENTRE FOR WOMEN'S STUDIES AND RESEARCH

University of Kashmir

(NAAC Accredited Grade) "A+"

Naseem Bagh, Campus University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, Kashmir

Manuscript Submission Guidelines

Microsoft Word Only

Font Style: Times Now Roman.

Font Size: 12 & 14 for Headings and Sub-Headings.

Line Spacing: 1.5

Abstract: Mandatory and not more than 200 words

Word Limit of the Manuscript: 8 pages (approximately 4000 words) including abstract, Keywords, Cited Literature (referencing), Recommended Literature (Bibliography).

Referencing Style: APA (7TH Edition). Examples:

(For Authored Book)

Author Date Name of the Book Place of Publication Publishing House

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

• Beauvoir, Simone De. (1989). The Second Sex. New York: Vintage Books.

(For Academic Journal)

Author Date Title of the paper

Paechter, Carie. (2013). Rethinking the possibility for Hegemonic Femininity: Exploring
 Name of the Journal
 Vol
 Page No.s
 V

aGramscian Framework. *Women's Studies international Forum*, 68, 121-128. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.wsif.2018.03.005.

(For Edited Book)

Author Date Name of the Chapter $\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$

Khattak, SabaGul&Brohi, Nazish. (2019). Pakistan: Gender and Governance in SWAT.
 Editor Name of the Book Page Nos

 $\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$

In Seema. Kazi (Ed.), Gender and Governance: Perspectives from South Asia (pp.83-

Place of Publication Publishing House

↓ ↓

168). New Delhi: Zubaan Publishers



CENTRE FOR WOMEN'S STUDIES AND RESEARCH

University of Kashmir

(NAAC Accredited Grade) "A+"

Naseem Bagh, Campus University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006, Kashmir

Particulars about Submission

Deadline: 31st of January, 2022 All the Manuscripts can be mailed to; Director, Centre for Women's Studies, University of Kashmir, Main Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006 Email: dr.tabasum@uok.edu.in & tfdm2@yahoo.com

Director